

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 854 OF 2025

Mrs Surekha Ravindra ThoratPETITIONER

V/S

M S Thorat Wine MartRESPONDENT

Mr Suraj Kaushik for Petitioner.

Mr Abhijeet P Rane for Respondent.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 27th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)