

Kavita S. J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1516 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.854 OF 2025

Surekha Ravindra Thorat & Ors.,

...Applicants/
Award Holders

Versus

M/s Thorat Wine Mart and Others

...Respondents/
Award Debtors

Mr. Prasad Keluskar for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 has sought speaking to the minutes of Order dated 30th January, 2025. Inadvertently, in the appearance Clause the words "*Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Prasad Keluskar for Respondent Nos.1 to 3*" have been mentioned which shall be

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.02.18
18:25:21 +0530

corrected as “*Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Prasad Keluskar for Respondent Nos.2 and 3*”.

3. Further on Page No.2, fifth line, the words “*Respondent Nos. 1 to 4*” have been mentioned, which shall be corrected as “*Respondent Nos. 2 and 3*”.

4. The order dated 30th January, 2025 is corrected accordingly.

5. Praeceptum is disposed of accordingly.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]