

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.02.28
18:05:13
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1516 OF 2025
IN
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.854 OF 2025

Surekha Ravindra Thorat & Ors.

...Applicants /
Award Holders

Versus

M/s. Thorat Wine Mart and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prasad Keluskar i/b. Mr. Drupad Patil for Respondent Nos.2 and
3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 27TH FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter on board. Mentioned out of turn in view of not
having reached.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent /
Award Debtors has sought extension of time to file Disclosure
Affidavit in terms of prayer Clause (a) of the Interim Application

which was to be filed within a period of three weeks from the Order dated 30th January, 2025.

3. Accordingly, the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall file their Disclosure Affidavit in terms of prayer Clause (a) of the Interim Application within a period of one week from today.

4. Place the Interim Application on 6th March, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]