

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1516 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 854 OF 2025**

MRS. SUREKHA RAVINDRA THORAT)...APPLICANT

V/s.

M S THORAT WINE MART)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Suraj Kaushik, Advocate for the Applicant / Award Holder.

Mr.Prasad Keluskar a/w. Mr.Drupad Patil, Advocate for the Respondents
no.2 and 3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, it is observed that the Commercial Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application are still on lodging number.
2. Let objections to the Commercial Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application be removed within a period of three weeks and registered numbers be obtained, failing which, the Commercial Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
3. Subject to the above, list on **15th October 2025**.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.08.26
20:56:25 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

avk

1/1